VIPB SEBL 1ST UNIT FUND

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Unaudited)

As on December 31, 2022

December 31, 2022 June 30, 2022
Particulars Notes
Taka Taka
ASSETS
Investments - at market price 1 803,581,228 833,876,827
Accounts receivables 2 6,680,481 20,702,253
Advance, deposit and prepayments 3 1,680,392 2,538,381
Fixed deposits receipts (FDR) 4 164,605,780 160,000,000
Cash and cash equivalents 5 59,255,037 90,321,404
Preliminary and issue expenses 6 9,683,890 10,520,826
Total Assets 1,045,486,809 i 1,117,959,691
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Shareholders' Equity
Unit capital 7 1,042,945,030 1,106,338,010
Unit premium reserve 8 704,195 -
Unrealized gain on investments 2,007,530
Retained earnings (7 067 329) 37,093,890
Total 1 036 581,897 1,145,439,430
Current Liabilities
Accounts payable 9 582,264 1,089,022
Liability for expenses 10 8,322,648 1,431,240
Total 8,904,913 2,520,262
Total Equity and Liabilities 1,045,486,809 1,147,959,692
Net asset value (NAV) 1,036,581,896 1,115,439,429
Net asset value (NAV) per unit:
1 10.11 10.34
12 9.94 10.35
ese financial/statements should be read in conjunction with annexed nptes

(DY AR

Ch;iénan “

(Trustee)

Member
(Trustee)

2 o

Dated: Dhaka
January 25, 2023

(AM

Mana er, Finance

(AMC)

: iﬁief Executive Officer

Sr. Man:}&er, Operations




VIPB SEBL 1ST UNIT FUND

STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (Unaudited)
From July 01 to December 31, 2022

October 01, 2022 July 01, 2022
. to to
Faxtioylase Note | 1 cember 31,2022 |  December 31, 2022
Taka ' Taka
INCOME ' w
Net gain/(loss) on sale of marketable securities 13 234,721 (267,912)
Dividend income 14 5,919,176 11,542,528
Interest income 15 3,679,158 7,331,480
Total 9,833,055 18,606,096
EXPENSES '
Management fees 3,496,175 7,295,373
Amortization of preliminary and issue expense 418,468 836,936
BSEC annual fees 332,659 665,318
CDBL annual fees 37379 103,810
CDBI. settlement and demat charges 6,956 16,388
"I'rustee fees 312,364 624,728
Custodian fees 334,887 471,188
PO application fees 3,000 11,000
Brokerage commission 33,448 196,720
Audit fees 10,110 20,220
Newspaper publication expense - 4,300
Bank charges and excise duty 896,391 1,056,418
Other operating expense 42,091 180,853
Total 5,923,928 11,483,752
Net profit/ (loss) before provision 3,909,128 7,122,345
Provision for unrealized loss 16 (2,813,625) (18,093,423)
Net profit/(loss) for the period 1,095,503 (10,971,078)
ings per unit 17 0.01 (0.11)

These financial statements should be read in conjunction with annexed notes

(W@&/f'«v“(

ai Member Chief Executlve Officer
(Trustee) (Trustee) R
Dated: Dhaka hlanaﬂ, Finance Sr. Mana, er, Operatlons .
January 25, 2023 (AMC)



VIPB SEBL 1ST UNIT FUND

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY (Unaudited)

For the period ended December 31, 2022

Figure in Taka

. ; < Unit premium | Unrealized gain Retained Total
Particulars Unit capital i J {loss) catntiss aquity
Balance as on July 01, 2022 1,106,338,010 - 2,007,530 37,093,890 1,145,439,430
Units issued during the period 289,690 709,826 - = 999,516
Redemption during the period (63,682,670) (5,631) - - (63,688,301)
Dividend paid for the year 2021-22 - - - (33,190,140) (33,190,140)
Unrealized gain/ (loss) < - (2,007,530) - (2,007,530)
Net profit during the period = = - (10,971,078) (10,971,078)
Balancp/ a% on December 31, 2022 1,042,945,030 704,195 - (7,067,329)  1,036,581,897
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VIPB SEBL 1ST UNIT FUND

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS (Unaudited)
For the petiod ended December 31, 2022

December 31, 2022
Particulars .
Taka
A. Cash flows from operating activities
Interest income - bank deposit 1,449,867
Gain on sale of investments 6,143,392
Dividend income 10,365,685
Bank charge and excise duties (537,178)
CDBL settlement & demat charges (16,888)
Brokerage commission (196,720)
Custodian fee (764,512)
Trustee fee (628,728)
Other operating expense (7,696,110)
Net cash from operating activities 8,118,808
B. Cash flows from investing activities
Net investment in shares and securities 97,580,303
Net investment in BGTB (78,796,960)
Net investment in FDR 30,875,575
Net cash from investing activities 49,658,918
C. Cash flows from financing activities
Proceeds from issuance of units 257,408
Payments made for redemption of units (60,479,778)
Dividend payment (28,621,721)
Net cash from financing activities (88,844,092)
Net cash flows for the period (31,066,366)
nd cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 90,321,404
Cashland cash equivalents at the end of the period 59,255,038

Chairinan Member Chief Executive Officer
(T'rustee) (Trustee) (AMC)
Dated: Dhaka Mana r Fmance Sr. Mana; er, erations
January 25, 2023 % g
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VIPB SEBL 1ST UNIT FUND

Notes to the financial statements

Accounts receivables
Dividend receivable

The City Bank Limited

Marico Bangladesh Limited
Square Pharmaceuticals Limited
Renata Limited

Sub Total
Other receivable
Interest on FDR
Collateral for bidding
Sub Total
Total

Advance, deposit & prepayments

Security deposit
Central Depository Bangladesh Limited(CDBL) Deposit
Sub Total

Advance & Prepayment
Annual CDBL fees
Annual Trustee fees
Annual BSEC fees
Sub Total

Total
Fixed deposit receipts (FDR)

Southeast Bank Limited (FDR no.1412)

Southeast Bank Limited (FDR no.1413)

Southeast Bank Limited (FIDR no.1410)

Southeast Bank Limited (FDR no.1417)
Total

Cash and cash equivalents

Cash at banks
Southeast Bank Limited (AC-081)
Southeast Bank Limited (AC-080)
Southeast Bank Limited (SEBL1STMF DIV 2018-19)
Southeast Bank Limited (SEBL1ISTMF DIV 2019-20)
Southeast Bank Limited (SEBLISTMF DIV 2021-22
BRAC Bank Limited (AC-001)

Sub Total

Cash in brokerage accounts
BLI Securities Ltd

Total

December 31, 2022 June 30, 2022
Taka Taka
= 422,874
- 3,461,185
4,016,440 =
964,828 5
4,981,268 3,884,059
1,699,212 1,818,194
2 15,000,000
1,699,212 16,818,194
6,680,481 20,702,253
l 500,000 | 500,000 ]
500,000 500,000
3 97,480
529,537 624,728
650,854 1,316,172
1,180,392 2,038,381
1,680,392 2,538,381
51,427,315 50,000,000
51,427,315 50,000,000
30,875,575 30,000,000
30,875,575 30,000,000
164,605,780 160,000,000
300,559 53,709
58,032,254.95 80,604,957
2,675 525,088
115,023 187,677
437912 -
364,892 -
59,253,317 81,371,431
1,721 8,049,973
1,721 8,949,973
59,255,037 90,321,404




6.00

7.00

8.00

9.00

10.00

11.00

12.00

VIPB SEBL 1ST UNIT FUND

Notes to the Financial Statements

Preliminary and issue expenses

Preliminary and issue expenses
Less: Amortization made during the period
Total

December 31, 2022 June 30, 2022
Taka Taka
10,520,826 11,621,579
(836,936) (1,100,752)
9,683,890 10,520,826

Note: As per the rule 65.3.1 of the Bangladesh Sccurities and Exchange Commission (Mutual FFund) Bidhimala,
the preliminary & issue expenses will be written off over a period of 7 (seven) years.

Unit capital

Opening balance
Add: New subscription
Less: Units redeemed

Total

Unit premium reserve

Opening balance

Add: Unit premium raised during the period

Less: Premium reimbursed for redemption of units
Total

Accounts payable

Accounts payable

SEBL1STMF Dividend Payable (2018-19)
SEBL1STMF Dividend Payable (2019-20)

VIPB SEBL 1st Unit Fund Dividend Payable (2021-2022)

Total

Liability for expenses
Management fees
Custodian fees
Audit fees
I'rustee fee
Newspaper publication expenses
CDBL annual fees
Total

Net Asset Value (NAV) per unit at cost
Net Asset Value (NAV) at market price
(1.ess)/Add: unrealized (gain)/loss

Net Asset Value (NAV) at cost price

No. of unit

NAYV per unit at cost

Net Asset Value per unit at market price
Net Asset Value (NAYV)
No. of unit

NAV per unit at market price

1,106,338,010 1,428,906,080
289,690 20,057,530
(63,682,670) (342,625,600)
1,042,945,030 1,106,338,010
709,826 1,111,743
(5,631) (1,111,743)
704,195 =
5,156 385,050
- 505,135
126,013 198,837
451,096 -
582,264 1,089,022
7295373 -
471,188 764,512
20,220 40,000
529,537 624,728
- 2,000
6,330 -
8,322,648 1,431,240
1,036,581,896 1,145,439,430
18,093,423 (2,007,530)
1,054,675,319 1,143,431,900
104,294,503 110,633,801
10.11 10.34
1,036,581,896 1,145,439.430 |
104,294,503 110,633,801
9.94 10.35
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VIPB SEBL 1ST UNIT FUND

Notes to the Financial Statements

Net gain / loss on sale of marketable securities

Gain on sale of marketable securities
Bata Shoe Company (Bangladesh) Iimited
Marico Bangladesh Limited

Linde Bangladesh Limited

Achia Sea I'ood Limited

Eastern Bank Limited

BD Paints Limited

Meghna Insurance Company Limited
Square Pharmaceuticals Limited

BGTB 91-day T-Bill

Chartered Life Insurance Company Limited

Total

Loss on sale of marketable securities

BRAC Bank Limited

Singer Bangladesh Limited

The City Bank Limited

Grameenphone Limited

IDI.C Finance Limited

Square Pharmaceuticals Limited

Berger Paints Bangladesh Limited
Total

Net gain/(loss) on sale of marketable securities

Dividend income
Berger Paints Bangladesh Limited
Grameenphone Limited
The City Bank Limited
Bata Shoe Company (Bangladesh) Limited
APSCL Non-Convertible and Fully Redeemable Bond
Square Pharmaceuticals Limited
Marico Bangladesh Limited
Eastern Bank Limited
Renata Limited
Total

Interest income

I'ixed Deposits Receipts (IFDR)

Short Notice Deposit (SND)
Total

Provision for unrealized loss

Unrealized loss as on December 31, 2022

Less: Unrealized loss as on September 30, 2022
Unrealized loss increase during last quarter/ Provision
for the last quarter

Earnings per Unit (EPU)
Net profit/(loss) for the period
No. of units

Earnings per Unit

July 01, 2022
to
December 31, 2022

" TAKA

799,760
1,153,600
328,462
1,071,279
508,029
817,600
336,352
3,000
735,633
388,778

6,143,392

188,083
2,576,088
315,530
1,136,010
1,720,808
43,000
431,785

6,411,303

(267,912)

450,608
3,532,430
8
822,890
608,213
4,016,440
1,147,103
8
964,828

11,542,528

© 5,881,614
1,449,867

7,331,480

(18,093,423)
(15,279,798)

(2,813,625)

(10,971,078)
104,294,503

(0.11)




