STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Unaudited) As on December 31, 2022

Particulars	Notes	December 31, 2022	June 30, 2022	
Particulars	Notes	Taka	Taka	
ASSETS				
Investments - at market price	1	803,581,228	833,876,827	
Accounts receivables	2	6,680,481	20,702,253	
Advance, deposit and prepaym	ents 3	1,680,392	2,538,381	
Fixed deposits receipts (FDR)	4	164,605,780	160,000,000	
Cash and cash equivalents	5	59,255,037	90,321,404	
Preliminary and issue expenses	6	9,683,890	10,520,826	
Total Assets		1,045,486,809	1,117,959,691	
EQUITY AND LIABILITIE	ES			
Shareholders' Equity				
Unit capital	7	1,042,945,030	1,106,338,010	
Unit premium reserve	8	704,195		
Unrealized gain on investments	5		2,007,530	
Retained earnings		(7,067,329)	37,093,890	
Total		1,036,581,897	1,145,439,430	
Current Liabilities	9.103.113.4			
Accounts payable	9	582,264	1,089,022	
Liability for expenses	10	8,322,648	1,431,240	
Total		8,904,913	2,520,262	
Total Equity and Lia	bilities	1,045,486,809	1,147,959,692	
Net asset value (NAV)		1,036,581,896	1,115,439,429	
Net asset value (NAV) per un	nit:			
Arcost	11	10.11	10.34	
At market price	12	9.94	10.35	
These financial state	ements should be read in	n conjunction with annex	ted notes	
		1		
	in an and the		H_3	
/ Former (Merrally .	That	va '	
Chairman (Trustee)	Member (Trustee)	Chief Executive Offic (AMC)	cer	
	The same	Nam	m	
Dated: Dhaka January 25, 2023	Manager, Finance (AMC)	Sr. Manager, (AMC)	Operations	



STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (Unaudited) From July 01 to December 31, 2022

Particulars	Note	October 01, 2022 to December 31, 2022	July 01, 2022 to December 31, 2022	
		Taka	Taka	
INCOME				
Net gain/(loss) on sale of marketable securities	13	234,721	(267,912)	
Dividend income	14	5,919,176	11,542,528	
Interest income	15	3,679,158	7,331,480	
Total		9,833,055	18,606,096	
EXPENSES				
Management fees		3,496,175	7,295,373	
Amortization of preliminary and issue expense		418,468	836,936	
BSEC annual fees		332,659	665,318	
CDBL annual fees		37,379	103,810	
CDBL settlement and demat charges		6,956	16,888	
Trustee fees		312,364	624,728	
Custodian fees		334,887	471,188	
IPO application fees		3,000	11,000	
Brokerage commission		33,448	196,720	
Audit fees		10,110	20,220	
Newspaper publication expense			4,300	
Bank charges and excise duty		896,391	1,056,418	
		42,091	180,853	
Other operating expense Total		5,923,928	11,483,752	
			T 400 245	
Net profit/(loss) before provision		3,909,128	7,122,345	
Provision for unrealized loss	16	(2,813,625)	(18,093,423)	
Net profit/(loss) for the period		1,095,503	(10,971,078)	
Earnings per unit	17	0.01	(0.11)	
These financial statements should be Carry 2013 and be		njunction with annexed n	ortes	
Chairman Member (Trustee)			utive Officer	
		St. Manager	MM()	
Dated: Dhaka Manager, Finance January 25, 2023 (AMC)		Sr. Manager, Operations (AMC)		



STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY (Unaudited)

For the period ended December 31, 2022

Figure in Taka

Particulars	Unit capital	Unit premium reserve	Unrealized gain / (loss)	Retained earnings	Total equity
Balance as on July 01, 2022	1,106,338,010	-	2,007,530	37,093,890	1,145,439,430
Units issued during the period	289,690	709,826	8		999,516
Redemption during the period	(63,682,670)	(5,631)	-		(63,688,301)
Dividend paid for the year 2021-22	_	-		(33,190,140)	(33,190,140)
Unrealized gain/(loss)			(2,007,530)	=1	(2,007,530)
Net profit during the period	-	-		(10,971,078)	(10,971,078)
Balance as on December 31, 2022	1,042,945,030	704,195		(7,067,329)	1,036,581,897

Chairman (Trustee) KINY BONG

Member (Trustee) Chief Executive Officer (AMC)

Dated, Dhaka January 25, 2023 Manager, Finance (AMC) Sr. Manger, Operations (AMC)

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS (Unaudited)
For the period ended December 31, 2022

		Particulars		December 31, 2022	
				Taka	
١.	Cash flows from	operating activities			
	Interest income - l	oank deposit		1,449,867	
	Gain on sale of in	vestments		6,143,392	
	Dividend income			10,365,68	
	Bank charge and e	xcise duties		(537,178	
	CDBL settlement	& demat charges		(16,888	
	Brokerage commis	ssion		(196,720	
	Custodian fee			(764,512	
	Trustee fee			(628,72	
	Other operating ex	xpense		(7,696,110	
		perating activities		8,118,808	
3.	Cash flows from	investing activities			
		shares and securities		97,580,30	
	Net investment in	BGTB		(78,796,96	
	Net investment in	FDR		30,875,57	
	Net cash from in			49,658,918	
	Cash flows from	financing activities			
	Proceeds from iss	_		257,40	
	Payments made for	or redemption of units		(60,479,77	
	Dividend payment			(28,621,72	
	-	nancing activities		(88,844,092	
	Net cash flows for	or the period		(31,066,366	
	Cash and cash equ	ivalents at the beginning of	the period	90,321,40	
	/ /	quivalents at the end of th		59,255,038	
	Net operating ca	sk flows per unit		1 0.08	
		/ '			
	Land I	- Romano mila			
	Mun	(VI 18-21 KVA		- Charles	
	Chairman (Trustee)	Member (Trustee)	Chief Exe (A	cutive Officer MC)	
		Com _	1	mama)	
	ated: Dhaka	Manager, Finance (AMC)	Sr. Man	ager, Operations (AMC)	
Ja	nuary 25, 2023	Dhaka B		(MINC)	

Portfolio as on December 31, 2022

Total Assets at Cost Value = 1,063,580,232

Total Subtotal

(18,093,423)

7.41% 77.26%

78,796,960 803,581,228

7.41% 77.26%

78,796,960 821,674,651 Note: The Fund has invested 69.83% & 7.41% of the total net assets in the capital market & money market instruments respectively. The rest is held as bank deposits.



Notes to the financial statements

		December 31, 2022	June 30, 2022
		Taka	Taka
2.00	Accounts receivables		
	Dividend receivable		
	The City Bank Limited		422,874
	Marico Bangladesh Limited		3,461,185
	Square Pharmaceuticals Limited	4,016,440	_
	Renata Limited	964,828	
	Sub Total	4,981,268	3,884,059
	Other receivable		
	Interest on FDR	1,699,212	1,818,194
	Collateral for bidding	-	15,000,000
	Sub Total	1,699,212	16,818,194
	Total	6,680,481	20,702,253
	Total	0,000,401	20,702,233
3.00	Advance, deposit & prepayments		
	Security deposit		
	Central Depository Bangladesh Limited(CDBL) Deposit	500,000	500,000
	Sub Total	500,000	500,000
	Advance & Prepayment		
	Annual CDBL fees		97,480
	Annual Trustee fees	529,537	624,728
	Annual BSEC fees	650,854	1,316,172
	Sub Total	1,180,392	2,038,381
	Total	1,680,392	2,538,381
4.00	Fixed deposit receipts (FDR)		
	Southeast Bank Limited (FDR no.1412)	51,427,315	50,000,000
	Southeast Bank Limited (FDR no.1413)	51,427,315	50,000,000
	Southeast Bank Limited (FDR no.1416)	30,875,575	30,000,000
	Southeast Bank Limited (FDR no.1417)	30,875,575	30,000,000
	Total	164,605,780	160,000,000
5.00	Cash and cash equivalents		
	Cash at banks		
	Southeast Bank Limited (AC-081)	300,559	53,709
	Southeast Bank Limited (AC-080)	58,032,254.95	80,604,957
	Southeast Bank Limited (SEBL1STMF DIV 2018-19)	2,675	525,088
	Southeast Bank Limited (SEBL1STMF DIV 2019-20)	115,023	187,677
	Southeast Bank Limited (SEBL1STMF DIV 2021-22)	437,912	-
	BRAC Bank Limited (AC-001)	364,892	-
	Sub Total	59,253,317	81,371,431
	Cash in brokerage accounts		
		1,721	8,949,973
	BLI Securities Ltd	1,721	8,949,973
			,
	Total	59,255,037	90,321,404



Notes to the Financial Statements

6.00 Preliminary and issue expenses

June 30, 2022 Taka

December 31, 2022 Taka

	Preliminary and issue expenses	10,520,826	11,621,579
	Less: Amortization made during the period	(836,936)	(1,100,752
	Total	9,683,890	10,520,826
	Note: As per the rule 65.3.1 of the Bangladesh Securities and Exc the preliminary & issue expenses will be written off over a period	hange Commission (Mutua of 7 (seven) years.	ıl Fund) Bidhimala,
7.00	Unit capital		
	Opening balance	1,106,338,010	1,428,906,080
	Add: New subscription	289,690	20,057,530
	Less: Units redeemed	(63,682,670)	(342,625,600
	Total	1,042,945,030	1,106,338,010
8.00	Unit premium reserve		
	Opening balance	-	-
	Add: Unit premium raised during the period	709,826	1,111,743
	Less: Premium reimbursed for redemption of units	(5,631)	(1,111,743
	Total	704,195	-
9.00	Accounts payable		
7.00	Accounts payable	5,156	385,050
	SEBL1STMF Dividend Payable (2018-19)	-	505,13
	SEBL1STMF Dividend Payable (2019-20)	126,013	198,83
	VIPB SEBL 1st Unit Fund Dividend Payable (2021-2022)	451,096	
	Total	582,264	1,089,022
0.00	Liability for expenses		
0.00	Management fees	7,295,373	-
	Custodian fees	471,188	764,512
	Audit fees	20,220	40,000
	Trustee fee	529,537	624,728
	Newspaper publication expenses		2,000
	CDBL annual fees	6,330	-
	Total	8,322,648	1,431,240
1.00	Net Asset Value (NAV) per unit at cost	8 ==	
	Net Asset Value (NAV) at market price	1,036,581,896	1,145,439,430
	(Less)/Add: unrealized (gain)/loss	18,093,423	(2,007,530
	Net Asset Value (NAV) at cost price	1,054,675,319	1,143,431,900
	No. of unit	104,294,503	110,633,80
	NAV per unit at cost	10.11	10.34
2.00	Not Accet Value not unit at market price		
4.00	Net Asset Value per unit at market price	1,036,581,896	1,145,439,430
	Net Asset Value (NAV)	1,050,561,690	1,140,409,40
	No. of unit	104,294,503	110,633,80



Notes to the Financial Statements

		July 01, 2022 to December 31, 2022 TAKA
13.00	Net gain / loss on sale of marketable securities	
	Gain on sale of marketable securities	<u> </u>
	Bata Shoe Company (Bangladesh) Limited	799,760
	Marico Bangladesh Limited	1,153,600
	Linde Bangladesh Limited	328,462
	Achia Sea Food Limited	1,071,279
	Eastern Bank Limited	508,929
	BD Paints Limited	817,600
	Meghna Insurance Company Limited	336,352
	Square Pharmaceuticals Limited	3,000
	BGTB 91-day T-Bill	735,633
	Chartered Life Insurance Company Limited	388,778
	Total	6,143,392
	Loss on sale of marketable securities	
	BRAC Bank Limited	188,083
	Singer Bangladesh Limited	2,576,088
	The City Bank Limited	315,530
	Grameenphone Limited	1,136,010
	IDLC Finance Limited	1,720,808
	Square Pharmaceuticals Limited	43,000
	Berger Paints Bangladesh Limited	431,785
	Total	6,411,303
	Net gain/(loss) on sale of marketable securities	(267,912)
14.00	Dividend income	
14.00	Berger Paints Bangladesh Limited	450,000
	Grameenphone Limited	450,608
	The state of the s	3,532,430
	The City Bank Limited Rets Shoe Company (Rendeded) Limited	8
	Bata Shoe Company (Bangladesh) Limited	822,890
	APSCL Non-Convertible and Fully Redeemable Bond	608,213
	Square Pharmaceuticals Limited	4,016,440
	Marico Bangladesh Limited	1,147,103
	Eastern Bank Limited	8
	Renata Limited	964,828
	Total	11,542,528
15.00	Interest income	
13.00	Fixed Deposits Receipts (FDR)	5,881,614
	Short Notice Deposit (SND)	1,449,867
	Total	7,331,480
	Total	7,331,100
16.00	Provision for unrealized loss	
	Unrealized loss as on December 31, 2022	(18,093,423)
	Less: Unrealized loss as on September 30, 2022	(15,279,798)
	Unrealized loss increase during last quarter/ Provision	(2,813,625)
	for the last quarter	
17.00	Earnings per Unit (EPU)	
	Net profit/(loss) for the period	(10,971,078)
	No. of units	104,294,503

